FORM (Rev. 5-93) MCD MECUH:	лысты ин инт. • ОО ОО		Palent and Trademark Cit
Tab settings ODD ¥ 2-22-99	03-08-	1999 	xpress Mail No: EL018920826US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent			d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	100979	231 2. Name and addi	ress of receiving party(ies)
David J. Pienta			matic Handling, Inc.
		. · ·	s: 360 Lavoy Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? You	es 🗹 No .		Erie, MI 48133
3. Nature of conveyance:	· ·		
	rger	Street Address:	360 Lavoy Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name		
Other	1	City: Erie	State: MI ZIP: 48133
Execution Date: February 16, 1999			
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes the No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
if this document is being filed together with a	new application, the	execution date of	the application is: 2/16/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	. 1	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/255249			
	lional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	idence 6.	Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
Name: Richard D. Emch	7	Total (as /27 OFF	10.44
Internal Address: P.O. Box 916		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Toledo, OH 43697-09		2 Enclosed	
			be charged to deposit account e deficiencies
Street Address: P.O. Box 916	0 1		
		Deposit account n	umber
City: Toledo State: OH ZIP:	43697-0916	15-0825	- (8
			of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SI	ACE	092
Statement and signature.	(1)		93000
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg the original document.	oing information is	rue and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of
Richard D. Emch	T. Class	6 e.L.	22 FEB 49
Name of Person Signing	Signatur		& - Coto
Mail documents to be rec Commissioner of I	ges including cover shee	overshoot left	ocument 4
Commissioner of	Patents & Trademarks	,	
		TREEL	.: 9 793 FRAME: 0547

98257

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DAVID J. PIENTA of 7162 Twin Canyon Drive, Lambertville, Michigan 48144, I have invented a ROLL SEPARATION ASSEMBLY for which I have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, AUTOMATIC HANDLING, INC., of 360 Lavoy Road, Erie, Michigan 48133, a corporation of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, DAVID J. PIENTA, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, AUTOMATIC HANDLING, INC., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

DAVID J. PIENTA

STATE OF MICHIGAN

) SS.

COUNTY OF MONROE

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

On this <u>/</u> day of February, 1999, before me appeared DAVID J. PIENTA, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

CYNTHIA J MILLICAN
Notary Public, Monroe County, MI
My Commission Expires 04/25/2002

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9793 FRAME: 0548